Paper No.	
-----------	--

Filed on behalf of: Roche Palo Alto LLC

By: Mark E. Waddell (mwaddell@loeb.com)

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, LTD., and DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC., Petitioner

v.

HELSINN HEALTHCARE S.A. and ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC, Patent Owners

Case No. IPR2015-01551 Patent No. 8,729,094

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC



the dissoluted with any time, put test to the of C.S. I don't have

8,729,094.

Date: 21 July 2015

Ву: ___

Name: KEVWA MAKS

Title: \(\sigma \frac{\lambda}{\lambda}\)

Company: Kache faco fito UC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 24, 2015, a copy of the foregoing **Power of Attorney for Roche Palo Alto LLC** was served by e-mail on the following counsel of record for Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Ltd. and Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc.:

Michael H. Teschner (MTeschner.ipr@ldlkm.com) William L. Mentlik (WMentlik.ipr@ldlkm.com) Thomas M. Palisi (TPalisi.ipr@ldlkm.com) Maegan A. Fuller (MFuller.ipr@ldlkm.com)

Dated: July 24, 2015 By: /Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)

Counsel for Patent Owners

